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Description of Survey

Every year, the self-reported Student Substance Use and Safety Survey (SSUSS) is administered to a
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attitudes, and self-reported behavior over time. In the spring of 2014, a sample of 9,819 students in
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safety issues, yielding a response rate of 76%." All item results are attached.

How should sample data be interpreted?

When it is not feasible to survey an entire population, samples are used instead. However, when a
sample is used to make inferences about a population the results must be interpreted with caution. For
example, although 87% of a sample may select a particular survey response, this does not necessarily
mean 87% of the entire population feels the same way. To interpret the sample data cautiously, we used
the following information to construct an interval that describes the range within which the result for
your campus population is likely to fall:

Population size: in this case, the number of students at your campus
Sample size: in this case, the number of survey respondents from your campus
Desired level of confidence: in this case, 95%
The 95% confidence interval is commonly used, indicating that you can be 95% confident that the true
population result will fall within the constructed interval.
How should Confidence Intervals be used to interpret your campus data?
Based on the Kealing Middle School sample of 390
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Q26: Of the following, which do you consider to be the most serious problem on your campus?
Percentage point All middle
change from schools

2012-2013* 2013-2014
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2013-2014






Q15d: How often do gang activities occur at your school?

All middle schools 2014 6 -

I Never happens

I Happens on occasion
Kealing 2013 5 Happens at least once a month
[ Happens at least once a week
I Happens daily
Kealing 2014 7 .
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Q15e: How often have you experienced any type of bullying at your school?
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Q15f: How often does your teacher have to interrupt class to deal with student misbehavior?
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Q15g: Do teachers or staff give you praise or rewards for good behavior?

Kealing 2013 11
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Q8: How safe do you feel when you are at school?
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Q9: During the last month, did you miss one or more school days due to any of the following
reasons?

Percentage point All middle

Kealin
2013 20914 change from schools
2012-2013* 2013-2014
Was sick 46% -4 56%
Had to do something with family 24% -4 34%

Was too tired 16%



Q12: How big a problem do you think bullying is at your school?

I Not a problem
. Not much of a problem
Keahng o > _ _ Somewhat of a prObIem
I Very big problem
Kealing o ® _
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Q11: During this school year, how often have you or your close friends been physically harmed
or threatened with physical harm by another student at your school?

All middle schools 2014 2
I Never
I Only one time
I A couple of times this year
Kealing 2013 Once a month
[ Once a week
[N several times a week
I Every day
Kealing 2014 ZEI
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Q14: Are school rules about verbal or physical assaults or fighting enforced by school staff?

I Always
I usually

| don't know
[ sometimes
I Rarely

All middle schools 2014 22
Kealing 2013 18
Kealing 2014 17
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Q16-Q17: Do any of your friends belong to a gang? During this school year, did you take part in
any gang activities?

All middle schools 2014

I Friends belong to a gang

Kealing 2013 I | took part in gang activities during this school year

Kealing 2014
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SUBSTANCE USE ITEMS

TOBACCO:

Q18a: What is the most recent you have used Tobacco?

All middle schools 2014 2I

I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go

[ within the past year

I \Vithin the past month

Kealing 2013

Kealing 2014
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Q21a: During this year, how often did you use Tobacco?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

Kealing 2013 About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Kealing 2014
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Q29a. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used tobacco?

All middle schools 2014 17 .

Kealing 2013 21

Kealing 2014 15 .
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Percentage

I L ess than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

[ Between 50% and 75%

I Vore than 75%
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Q27a: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Tobacco?

All middle schools 2014 9 I

I Very dangerous

I somewhat dangerous
Kealing 2013 8 I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
Kealing 2014 4 I
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Q28g. During the school year, how many times have you experienced advertisements (TV,
radio, billboard, magazine, internet, etc.) for tobacco products?

I 0 times
. 1-2 times
Kealing 2013 24 B 3-4 times
I 5 or more times
Kealing o ” _
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ALCOHOL:

Q18b: What is the most recent you have used Alcohol?

All middle schools 2014 4 .

Kealing 2013 8

Kealing 2014 4 l
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I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go

[ within the past year

I \Vithin the past month
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Q21b: During this year, how often did you use Alcohol?

All middle schools 2014 2

i

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Kealing 2013

Kealing 2014
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Q29b. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used alcohol?

All middle schools 2014

I Less than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

Kealing 2013 2 [ Between 50% and 75%
I Vore than 75%
Kealing 2014 19 .
T T T T T T
0 20 40 60 80 100

Percentage
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Q27b: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Alcohol?

All middle schools 2014 8 .
I Very dangerous
I somewhat dangerous
Kealing 2013 7 I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
Kealing 2014 3.
T T T T T
0 20 40 60 80

T
100
Percentage

Q28f. During the school year, how many times have you experienced advertisements (TV,
radio, billboard, magazine, internet, etc.) for alcohol products?
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All middle schools 2014 23 -
I 0 times
. 1-2 times
Kealing 2013 21 I 34 times
I 5 or more times
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MARIJUANA/ K2 OR SPICE:

Q18c: What is the most recent you have used Marijuana?

All middle schools 2014

2.

I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go

[ within the past year

I \Vithin the past month

Kealing 2013

Kealing 2014
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Q21c: During this year, how often did you use Marijuana?

All middle schools 2014

=

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

Kealing 2013 About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Kealing 2014
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Q29c. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used marijuana?

All middle schools 2014 20 -

Kealing 2013 19

Kealing 2014 19 .
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I L ess than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

[ Between 50% and 75%

I Vore than 75%

15



Q27c: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Marijuana?
I Very dangerous

All middle schools 2014 9 -
I somewhat dangerous

Kealing 2013 8 I don't know/Never 30 0 1 364.5

|
Kealing 2014 5 .
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INHALANTS:

Q18e: What is the most recent you have used Inhalants?

All middle schools 2014 ll

Kealing 2013

I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go

[ within the past year

I \Vithin the past month

Kealing 2014
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Q21e: During this year, how often did you use Inhalants?

Q27e: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Inhalants?

All middle schools 2014

I Very dangerous
I Somewhat dangerous
I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous

Kealing 2013 1
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Kealing 2014
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OVER THE COUNTER MEDICATION:

Q18f:
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PRESCRIPTION DRUGS:

Q18g: What is the most recent you have used Prescription Drugs that were not prescribed to
you to get high?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go

[ within the past year

I Vithin the past month

Kealing 2013

Kealing 2014
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Q21g: During this year, how often did you use Prescription Drugs that were not prescribed to
you to get high?
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OTHER ILLEGAL DRUGS:

Q18i: What is the most recent you have used Other lllegal Drugs (e.g. cocaine, ecstacy,
hallucinogens, heroin, methamphetamines?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go

[ within the past year

I Vithin the past month

Kealing 2013

Kealing 2014
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Q21i: During this school year how often have you used Other Illegal Drugs?

Q27i:How dangerous do you think it is for kids your age to use Other lllegal Drugs?

All middle schools 2014 11 I

I Very dangerous
I I somewhat dangerous
10

Kealing 2013 I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
Kealing 2014 6 I
T T T T T T
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Q29d. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used other
illegal drugs (e.g., cocaine, ecstasy, heroin, etc.) ?

All middle schools 2014 15 -

I L ess than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

[ Between 50% and 75%

I Vore than 75%

Kealing 2013 13

Kealing 2014 11 .
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OPINIONS, EXPERIENCE, AND EXPOSURE:

Q13: Are school rules about drug, alcohol, and tobacco use enforced by school staff?

All middle schools 2014 27 .
Kealing 2013 30 .
Kealing 2014 28 .
T T T T T T
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Percentage

I Always enforced

I Usually enforced
Don't know

[ sometimes enforced

I Rarely enforced
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Q24b: If you had problems with your schoolwork or academics and needed help, who would
you go to?

1}

Q24c: If you experienced bullying, violence, or threats to personal safety and needed help, who
would you go to?
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Q24d: If you experienced social problems or problems with friends or family and needed help,
who would you go to?

3 |
I A counselor at school
I Seminar/advisory teacher

2 A Another adult at school
I A counselor outside of school
I Your parents
[ A medical doctor
I A friend

o | [ Another adult outside of school

o Nurse
[ wouldn't go to anyone. Keep to myself

23|
15 18|
ol
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Q24e: If you experienced problems with your health and needed help, who would you go to?
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on any substance?
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Q25: Within the past year, has your parent/guardian talked with you about the dangers of
tobacco, alcohol, or drug use?
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Q28d. During the school year, how many times have you received information about
counseling or services to help kids quit smoking and stop substance abuse?

Q28e. During the school year, how many times have you experienced printed materials with

cartoons and stories about how students avoid substance abuse?
All middle schools 2014 8 .

I O times
[ 1-2 times

3-4 times
I 5 or more times

Kealing 2013

Kealing 2014
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